
Boorley Park News and Updates 
8th March 2024 

World Book Day and Author Visit 

This week has been a celebration of reading with two excellent events focusing on reading for 

pleasure. On Monday, our assembly was all about reading and positive impact reading a book 

can have on our wellbeing. 

On Thursday, we loved seeing all of the children dress up as books or book characters. They 

were brilliant at explaining their costumes and talking about their books. Many of the classes 

also joined in with virtual author workshops—Year 3 particularly enjoyed a drawing workshop 

with Liz Pichon, the author of the Tom Gates Books. 

Today, we welcomed the author John Dougherty to the school for our first ever author visit. He 

performed assemblies to all of the children, sharing samples of his work with them and then 

answering the children’s questions about what it is like to be an author. Thank you to the PTA 

for funding this author visit and for buying copies of John’s books for the library.  

 

 

 

 

 



Comic Relief 
Next Friday (15th March) is Red Nose Day and we are inviting the children to 

come to school in non-uniform. They can wear something red, wear something 
funny or just wear their own clothes—it is up to them! 

 
All donations make a difference to the work of Comic Relief—our teachers will 

have tins on the door at the start of the day to collect any donations you would 
like to give.  

Names in Uniform 
A plea from us—please can you make sure that all of your child’s school 
uniform is clearly named. With nearly 300 children wearing the same 
items, if uniform is not named, it cannot be reunited with its’ owner 

when lost. 
Each class has a ‘jumper dumper’ that lives in their classroom and goes 

out with them at lunchtime. If your child is missing any items of 
clothing, ask the teacher if you can have a look in their class jumper 

dumper as this is where items are most likely to be.  



Whole School 

Spring Term 2024  

• Friday 15th March—Comic Relief (non uniform day) 

• Thursday 21st March—PTA Easter Disco—Year R and 1—4:15pm—5pm; 
Years 2—4—5:15pm—6:15pm 

• Thursday 28th March—Last Day of Spring 2 Term 

• Friday 29th March—Friday 12th April—Easter Holidays 

Summer Term 2024  

• Monday 15th April—First Day of Summer 1 Half Term 

• Friday 19th April—PTA Bag 2 School Day (Non Uniform Day) 

• Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday (School Closed to Pupils) 

• Friday 17th May—Pyjamarama (come to school in your pyjamas) 

• Friday 24th May—Last Day of Summer 2 Half Term 

• Monday 27th—Friday 31st May—Half Term 

Dates for Your Diaries—2023-2024 

Year R 
• Thursday 28th March—2:30pm—Year R Community Rocks! 

• Wednesday 17th April—Visit from the PDSA 

• Tuesday 7th May—2:45pm—Planting Workshop with parents 

• Friday 21st June—9am-12pm-Mill Cottage Farm Experience in school 

Year 1 
• Thursday 14th March—2:45pm—Recorder Concert for Parents 

• Tuesday 19th March—Trip to Marwell Zoo - more details to follow 

• Wednesday 15th May—Royal Festival and Dress Up Day (inc parent event at 2:45pm) 

• Thursday 6th June—Trip to Portchester Castle - more details to follow 

• W.c. 10th June—Statutory Year 1 Phonics Screening (more details and parent information event to follow) 

• Rabbit Class Monday 15th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 

• Otter Class Tuesday 16th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 



 

Upcoming Events and Reminders 

Year 3 
• Wednesday 13th March—2:45pm—Portrait Gallery for Parents 

• Thursday 14th March—Trip to Staunton Country Park - more details to follow 

• Year 3/4 Easter Show—Tuesday 26th March—9:15am 

• Year 3/4 Easter Show—Wednesday 27th March—2:15pm 

• Deer Class Tuesday 21st May—2:30pm—Magnets Workshop with parents 

• Mouse Class Wednesday 22nd May—2:30pm—Magnets Workshop with parents 

• Friday 14th June—2:30pm—Family Picnic 

Year 2 

• Hedgehog Class—Monday 18th March—2:30pm—Making a Life Cycle Workshop with parents 

• Fox Class—Tuesday 19th March—2:30pm—Making a Life Cycle Workshop with parents 

• Wednesday 24th April—Trip to Sea City Museum -more details to follow 

• Hedgehog Class—Thursday 23rd May—2:45pm—Art Gallery for parents 

• Fox Class—Friday 24th May—2:45pm—Art Gallery for parents 

• Thursday 6th June—Habitat Hunt in school (for children only) 

• Hedgehog Class Wednesday 17th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 

• Fox Class Thursday 18th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 

Year 4 
• Wednesday 20th March—2:45pm—Volcano Workshop for Parents 

• Year 3/4 Easter Show—Tuesday 26th March—9:15am 

• Year 3/4 Easter Show—Wednesday 27th March—2:15pm 

• Monday 20th May– 2:45pm—Parent Event (TBC) 

• W.c. 3rd June—Statutory Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check (more details and parent information 
event to follow) 

• Tuesday 9th July– 2:45pm—Parent Event (TBC) 



Term Dates 2024-2025 



Staying Safe Online 


